
Peso 1uti on I'iu ,\.- ~_2_

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING DUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE COUNTY FEDERAL PROJECTS
FUND FOP THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30. 1994.

WHEREAS. certain events have occurred requiring adjustments In the 1993-94
Federal Projects Fund Budget,

NOW. THEREFORE. BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Co~missioners of Weakley
Count)'. Tennessee assembled in regular session on this the 18th day ot Aprl I
1~94: that:

SECTION 1. The Federal Projects Fund is hereby amended as fol lows:

SINGLE PARENTS SUCCESS PROGRAM

Fund 142 Sub-Fund 456
Acct. ~ Account

Estimated Revenue
47131
47134

71300
71300
71300
71300
71300
71300
71300
71300

105
116
161
355
420
435
500

71300
71300 201
71300 20·1
71300 212

('<iIOO
7G100 590

Approved
Budget

Budget
Amendments

SPSP
SPSP

41.000.00
-0-

(41,000.00)
41.000.00

Proposed
Budget

-0-
41.000.00

3.701.00
20.347.00
7.601.50

500.00
-0-

682.04
1,700.00

1.967.22
1 .137.62

460.07

2.823.55

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that al I resolutions of the Board of County
Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in contI iet with this
resolution are hereby repealed.

Estimated Expenditures
Single Parents Success
Supervisor
Instructor/Coordinator
Secretary
Travel
Instructional Materials
Office Suppl ies
Participant Support

Program
3.701.00

20.347.00
7.681.50

500.00
341.02
341 .02

1.700.00
+

-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-

341 .02
341.02

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED. that this resolution take effect from and
after its passage. the publ ic welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread
upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

Employee Benefits
Social Security (6.2%)
State Retirement
Medicare (1.45%)

1.067.22
1 ,137.62

460.07

-0-
-0-
-0-

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE
FOLLOWING NE~lBEP.S OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOA~OF C9MMISSIONERS:~l /~.:~ ~W#
AC1:H~\HL~ED MJD APPROVfD:
~&ilte~(~~&(/c

Ch~irman. Budget Committee

Transfers
Indirect Cost 2.823.55

Motion made by Commissioner Johnny Oliver that the foregoing amendment
be approved. Seconded by Commissioner Vernon Dun!'"!
Upon being put to a roll call vote. motion --:c;..::a.:..:.r:....x.:.,.:.i;:.ce:-.d _

ATTESTED TO: APPROVED:

c k_vf~ __-ipco~

"0;L~


